
CHC INDUPUR FY-2025-26 
MHT-1 

OF 

MICRO PLAN 

AATIONa, 
TH A 

HEAL; 



9 

BHGABATPUR -2 

AWC 

21379040302 

27KM 

76 

59 

135 

7854031322 

15.4.25 

TUE 

MAHABISHUB PANA SANKRANTI 

14.4.2S 

MON 

SONDAY 

13.4.25 

|SUN 

BHGABATPUR -1 

AWC 

21379040301 

24KM 

73 

66 

139 

9853543993 

12.4.25 

|SAT 

7 

JANTILO 

AWC 

21379040308 

22KM 

29 

26 

45 

9777390894 

FRI 

6 

DUHURIA -1 

AWC 

21379040316 

11.4.25 

21KM 

50 

56 

106 

7853073895 

POILO 

AWC 

21379040304 

27KM 

21 

15 

36 

9556477076 

THU 

4 

DUHURIA -2 

AWC 

10.4.25 

21379040315 

20KM 

56 

48 

104 

7008502099 

REEERALDAY 

9.4.25 

WED 

4 

DADHIBAMANJEW 

INST 

OF 

DEFTH 

SCHOOL 

2110100651 

43 

22 

65 

8895472648 

3 

NIMAI 

CH 

INST 

FOR 

MH 

MUNICIPALITY BLIND SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101000606 

36 

13 

49 

8895472648 

8.4.25 

2 

TUE 

SCHOOL 

21101000605 

15 

13 

28 

8895472648 

3 

JAMADHARA -2 

AWC 

21379040313 

23KM 

70 

72 

142 

9348020265 

7.4.25 

MON 

6.4.25 

SUN 

MEETING&CHC REFERRAL DAY 

5.4.25 

SAT 

BALABHADRAPUR 
JAMADHARA 

AWC 

21379040314 

20KM 

12 

18 

30 

9439701331 

1 

4.4.25 

FRI 

AWC 

21379040312 

21KM 

35 

31 

66 

7852938634 

la 

NAGAPUR SEBASRAM 

School 

21100411501 

UPS 

REFERRAL DAY 

25KM 

-VIII 

43 

137 

180 

7894838988 

3.4.25 

THU 

2.4.25 

WED 

UTKAL DIVAS 

1.4.25 

TUE 

No 

Male 

Name of Institution 

AWC School/ 

Code 

AWC /SCHOOL Category 

School 

Female Total 

SI 

from HQ 
assigned Standar Distance Categor 

y 

visit Date 

School /AWC contact 

Number 

Day 

Institution 

Number 

of 
children 

in 

|Office No. 
Mob. 

No. 
-9437434352/289 

3224?SA 

|Name 

of 
B.E.O. 

:-

office No. Mob. No.-9437566063 

L228944841DR SARADA 

PRASAD KAR 

|Office Phone. PUSPALATA NAYAK 

Education Department 

State 

-ODISHA, 

Dist-KENDRAPARA, 

Block/CHC-

INDUPUR 

Women 

& 
Child 

Department 

District-KENDRAPARA 

Name 

Dedicated Team UID: 

Details 

of 
Dedicated 

team 

Staff 

Taluka-KENDRAPARA 

Nursing Officer 
Pharmacist MO AYUSH MO AYUSH Designation 

121655 

ACTION 

PLAN 

OF 
YEAR: 

2025-2026 

NATIONAL 

HEALTH 

MISSION-CHILD 

HEALTH 

SCREENING 

AND 

EARLY 

INTERVENTION 

ACTION PLAN (MICRO 

-1 

of d 

RATKANTASENAPATH NOnaYa rk>) 

ma)fo 

Name 

of 
C.D.P.0. 

: -MRS 

SANHIKTA 

SATAPPTHI 

|DR CHINMAYEE DAS |SUSHREE SANGITA 

MISHRA 

SERVICES 

TEAM : MHT-1 

PLANNING) 



36 

SHYAMSUNDARPUR -A 

AWC 

21379040317 

25KM 

39 

49 

88 

9437742112 

8.5.25 

THU 

35 

PURUSOTAMPUR 

AWC 

21379040321 

26KM 

25 

27 

52 

9937747788 

REFFERAL DAY 

7.5.25 

WED 

34 

MEHENDIPUR 

AWC 

21379040412 

27.5KM 

23 

24 

47 

9938500949 

6.5.25 

33 

TUE 

PARACHAKA 

AWC 

21379040414 

27KM 

32 

46 

9178326812 

78 

32 

JAGANATHAPUR 

AWC 

21379040415 

28KM 

28 

29 

57 

7873615878 

31 

HARIDADANDA 

AWC 

21379040413 

26.5KM 

13 

11 

24 

9861662446 

5.5.24 

MON 

30 

KHANDIA BANDHI 

AWC 

21379040325 

27KM 

23 

28 

51 

977775359 

4.5.25 

SUN 

CHC MERTING CHCREFFERAL 

3.5.25 

SAT 

29 

NARILO-2 

AWC 

29KM 

27 

34 

61 

28 

CHAKRODA 

AWC 

21379040401 

29KM 

13 

18 

31 

9078797002 

2.5.25 

FRI 

27 

KANTIA 

AWC 

21379040505 

31KM 

28 

19 

47 

8280415594 

5 

NARAYANI 

U P 
SCH 

School 

21100406502 

UPS 

REFFERAL DAY 

21KM 

|-Vl 

71 

71 

142 

9337643091 

1.5.25 

THU 

30.4.25 

WED 

26 

NARILO -1 

AWC 

21379040402 

30KM 

33 

27 

60 

7735688439 

25 

SAHARAPUR 

AWC 

21379040410 

30KM 

14 

23 

7978228831 

29.4.25 

TUE 

24 

TARAPUR 

AWC 

21379040405 

28KM 

30 

29 

59 

8144948979 

23 

GJ PATNA 

AWC 

21379040822 

27KM 

22 

30 

52 

8917416945 

22 

MG PATNA 

AWC 

21379040407 

3OKM 

51 

55 

106 

9777344300 

28.4.25 

MON 

SUNDAY 
DHH MEETING 

27.4.25 

SUN 

26.4.25 

SAT 

21 

NANKAR 

AWC 

21379040320 

24KM 

26 

26 

52 

6372749659 

20 

SHYAMSUNDARPUR -B 

AWC 

21379040306 

28KM 

34 

32 

66 

9178204618 

25.4.25 

FRI 

PANCHYATRAJ DIVAS 

24.4.25 

THU 

REFERRAL DAY 

23.4.25 

WED 

19 

MARADPUR -A 

AWC 

21379040319 

22KM 

33 

33 

66 

8249621831 

18 

MARADPUR 

AWC 

21379040318 

20KM 

38 

38 

76 

9583185195 

22.4.25 

TUE 

17 

SINGIRI 

AWC 

21379040305 

25KM 

16 

19 

35 

8328942660 

16 

BANAHARA 

AWC 

21379040307 

24KM 

22 

15 

37 

6372749659 

21.4.25 

MON 

15 

JUIDASPUR 

AWC 

21379040331 

22KM 

29 

28 

57 

9777344344 

20.4.25 

SUN 

14 

PADAL0 

AWC 

21379040406 

27KM 

28 

28 

56 

8328942660 

13 

SIMALDA 

AWC 

21379040303 

29KM 

21 

17 

38 

9556477076 

19.4.25 

SAT 

12 

ANTAL0 

AWC 

21379040409 

30KM 

34 

27 

61 

9178529769 

GOOD FRI DAY 

18.4.25 

FRI 

11 

BADAGAON 

21379040310 

AWC AWC 

24KM 

24 

21 

45 

10 

9556604320 

BADAGAON -A 

21379040309 

23KM 

28 

19 

47 

8917474716 

17.4.25 

THU 

REFERAL DAY 

16.4.25 

WED 



65 

NAGAPUR 

AWC 

21379041017 

25.5KM 

35 

32 

67 

8908316170 

30.5.25 

FRI 

64 

KALAPADA 

AWC 

21379041001 

30KM 

45 

51 

96 

9776201648 

63 

TUBIHUDA 

29.5.25 

AWC 

THU 

21379041003 

34KM 

22 

12 

40 

7853034933 

REFFERAL DAY 

28.5.25 

WED 

SABITRI 

27.5.25 

TUE 

62 

SARANGA 

AWC 

21379041016 

23.5KM 

20 

21 

41 

9777118869 

MON 

61 

26.5.25 

DEYPUR 

AWC 

21379041019 

24KM 

37 

34 

71 

9658789702 

SUNDAY 

25.5.25 

SUN 

DHH MEETING 

24.5.25 

SAT 

60 

KADALIBADI BIRSWOTI -2 

AWC 

21379041018 

24KM 

35 

38 

73 

7205161765 

59 

FRI 

AWC 

21379041021 

23.5.25 

27KM 

42 

22 

64 

7852986928 

58 

MALPUR 

AWC 

21379041023 

26KM 

7 

16 

8895601004 

57 

KOSALPUR 

AWC 

21379041022 

28KM 

2 

7 

9 

9776753518 

22.5.25 

THU 

56 

BIRSWOTI -1 

AWC 

21379041020 

26KM 

41 

40 

81 

8112043894 

REFFERALDAY 

21.5.25 

WED 

55 

JAGULAIPADA 

AWC 

21379041005 

25KM 

15 

18 

33 

8093614050 

54 

NAGAPATANA 

AWC 

21379041024 

27KM 

10 

12 

22 

9776285831 

20.5.25 

TUE 

53 

CHAGHARIA 

AWC 

21379041004 

27KM 

24 

26 

50 

9439738833 

52 

BAULAPATNA 

AWC 

21379040326 

25.5KM 

53 

47 

100 

7749831512 

51 

JENAPATNA 

AWC 

21379040327 

26KM 

14 

24 

38 

19.5.25 

MON 

9556596228 

18.5.25 

SUN 

50 

KHASADI 

AWC 

21379041002 

32KM 

36 

36 

72 

9348575868 

49 

SOVANPUR 

AWC 

21379041011 

28KM 

24 

25 

49 

9337173779 

17.5.25 

SAT 

48 

KACHERIPADA -A 

AWC 

21379041014 

31KM 

26 

40 

66 

9556024576 

47 

SURYAPUR 

AWC 

21379041011 

27KM 

28 

22 

50 

9178297676 

16.5.25 

FRI 

46 

BHUINPUR 

AWC 

21379041012 

26KM 

15 

12 

27 

7381153208 

45 

KACHERIPADA 

AWC 

21379041013 

30KM 

21 

27 

48 

6371572299 

15.5.25 

THU 

44 

TUNUPUR 

AWC 

21379041010 

27KM 

34 

58 

9776003426 

REFERRALDAY 

14.5.25 

WED 

43 

BALIRAJ 

AWC 

21379041008 

32.5KM 

33 

33 

66 

9937192465 

13.5.25 

TUE 

42 

BAGADA-A 

AWC 

21379041007 

31KM 

28 

30 

58 

7077972728 

BUDHAPÜRNIMA 

12.5.25 

MON 

11.5.25 

SUN 

41 

BAGADA 

AWC 

21379041006 

3OKM 

32 

35 

67 

7894829791 

40 

DUTIALA -A 

AWC 

21379040324 

28KM 

19 

23 

42 

9937634927 

10.5.25 

SAT 

39 

DUTIALA 

AWC 

21379040323 

27KM 

38 

30 

68 

7608886661 

BHARATPUR 

38 

AWC 

21379040411 

28KM 

18 

26 

44 

9078021408 

9.5.25 

FRI 

37 

PURUSOTAMPUR-A 

AWC 

21379040322 

27KM 

33 

33 

66 

8144117028 



94 

TARANDO 

AWC 

21379040109 

24KM 

66 

32 

98 

9439112668 

REFFERALDAY 

18.6.25 

WED 

93 

BANDHAPADA 

AWC 

21379041126 

33KM 

12 

18 

30 

92 

6370074722 

CHANDANPUR 

AWC 

21379041119 

31KM 

17 

13 

30 

9556692911 

91 

BADHIA 

17.6.25 

TUE 

8|8|8| 

AWC 

21379040125 

38KM 

4 

6 

10 

6371440618 

90 

BAIPUR 

AWC 

21379041118 

34KM 

19 

16 

35 

9556128403 

RAJO 

16.6.25 

MON 

RAJO 

15.6.25 

SUN 

RAJO 

14.6.25 

SAT 

89 

SAHASPUR 

AWC 

21379041115 

30KM 

28 

48 

76 

9583283983 

88 

NILIKANA 

FRI 

AWC 

21379040105 

32KM 

23 

27 

50 

9777116233 

13.6.25 

87 

FORAD 

AWC 

21379041121 

33KM 

17 

18 

35 

8658441005 

86 

ENDAR 

AWC 

21379041120 

36KM 

48 

47 

95 

8599837740 

THU 

12.6.25 

DEBA SNANA PURNIMA 

11.6.25 

WED 

85 

ERA 

AWC 

21379041110 

32KM 

16 

16 

32 

9937666340 

84 

KANKADIA 

AWC 

21379041117 

31KM 

10 

23 

33 

9692302054 

10.6.25 

TUE 

83 

KANSAR 

AWC 

21379041107 

30KM 

21 

29 

50 

9776112896 

82 

PURUSOTAMPUR 

AWC 

21379041107 

33KM 

21 

27 

48 

9937577028 

81 

ERA-A 

AWC 

21379041111 

31KM 

39 

25 

64 

9348339107 

9.6.25 

MON 

8.6.25 

SUN 

IDULJHUHA 

7.6.25 

SAT 

80 

KORUA 

AWC 

21379041112 

31KM 

39 

26 

65 

8337957980 

79 

MALUA 

AWC 

21379041113 

32KM 

13 

21 

34 

6371115009 

6.6.25 

FRI 

78 

KORUA -A 

AWC 

21379041124 

31.5KM 

14 

21 

6371115009 

77 

KANIPADA 

AWC 

21379041123 

35KM 

2 

6 

8480760110 

76 

BARAHAMPUR 

AWC 

21379041106 

33KM 

20 

24 

44 

8763272009 

75 

BALIGOTHA A 

AWC 

21379041102 

38KM 

13 

10 

23 

7684940338 

5.6.25 

THU 

74 

KEUTAGARA 

AWC 

21379041105 

42KM 

22 

20 

42 

8658265411 

CHC 
MEETING 

&CHC 

REFFERAL 

4.6.25 

WED 

73 

BALIGOTHA 

AWC 

21379041102 

38.5KM 

9 

15 

24 

9937906812 

72 

KANHEIPUR 

AWC 

21379041109 

34KM 

19 

24 

43 

9853372549 

3.6.25 

TUE 

71 

SANYASPUR 

AWC 

21379041108 

31KM 

28 

20 

48 

8895472077 

70 

NARANPUR 

AWC 

21379041103 

42KM 

27 

39 

66 

9861051879 

69 

GANDAKHIA 

AWC 

21379041104 

38KM 

28 

25 

53 

9178696302 

2.6.25 

MON 

1.6.25 

SUN 

68 

AYEBA 

AWC 

21379041101 

33KM 

38 

37 

75 

9968495090 

HALDIDHIA 

67 

AWC 

21379041116 

27KM 

18 

20 

38 

7873976675 

31.5.25 

SAT 

66 

OSTAPUR 

AWC 

21379041015 

26KM 

23 

18 

41 

9776628069 



28 

TARAPUR UP SCH 

JAGULAI UCHA 

SCHOOL 

21100403003 

UP 

28KM 

I-VII 

47 

51 

98 

10.7.25 

27 

THU 

SCHOOL 

21100402601 

HIGH 

27KM 

IX-X 

25 

19 

44 

9337403001 

REFFERAL DAY 

9.7.25 

WED 

26 

NARILO PS 

ANCHALIKA 

UCHA 

BIDYA 

PITHA 

SCHOOL 

21100402801 

PRIMARY 

29KM 

33 

30 

63 

8658440577 

25 

8.7.25 

TUE 

SCHOOL 

21100402601 

HIGH 

28KM 

VIll-X 

48 

40 

88 

9438016171 

24 

MAHARAKUL PRIMARY SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402702 

PRIMARY 

29KM 

12 

11 

23 

8249382012 

23 

CHAKRODA UP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402603 

UP 

28KM 

|-VII 

20 

21 

41 

9853661237 

7.7.25 

MON 

22 

ORSAKAP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402901 

PRIMARY 

29KM 

I-VIlI 

38 

45 

83 

9853113454 

5UNDA 

6.7.25 

SUN 

BAHUDAYATRA 

5.7.25 

SAT 

CHC 

MEETING& 

CHC 

REFFERAL 

4.7.25 

FRI 

21 

KANTIAP SC 

SCHOOL 

21100402701 

PRIMARY 

9 

17 

26 

20 

MG P PS 

SCHOOL 

21100402404 

PRIMARY 

30KM 

12 

9 

21 

9238847688 

19 

MELAKASAHI PRIMARYA SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402102 

PRIMARY 

26KM 

13 

12 

25 

9178539837 

THU 

18 

MUNDABASTI P SCH 

3.7.25 

SCHOOL 

21100403005 

PRIMARY 

32KM 

15 

19 

34 

9938436468 

17 

ANTALO P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402602 

PRIMARY 

30KM 

11 

4 

15 

9658316678 

16 

POILO P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402001 

PRIMARY 

27KM 

20 

22 

42 

9937739532 

REFFERAL DAY 

2.7.25 

WED 

15 

BADAGAON UG UPSCH 

SCHOOL 

21100400115 

UGUP 

23KM 

|-VIII 

47 

71 

118 

7978349569 

TUE 

BALIA GOVT SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100413 101 

1.7.25 

HIGH 

24KM 

-X 

179 

148 

327 

96680777832 

DHH MEETING 

30.6.25 

MON 

29.6.25 

SUN 

BALIA GOVT SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100413101 

HIGH 

24KM 

I-X 

179 

148 

327 

9668077832 

28.6.25 

SAT 

27.6.25 

14 

FRI 

BALIA GOVT SCH 

SCHOOL 

SRI GUNDICHA 

HIGH 

21100413101 

24KM 

-X 

179 

148 

327 

9668077832 

26.6.25 

THU 

REFFERAL DAY 

25.6.25 

WED 

13 

RADHAMOHAN 

JEW 

P 
SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100406051 

HIGH 

23KM 

IX-X 

40 

34 

74 

8260584194 

12 

IDALI P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100406401 

PRIMARY 

20KM 

|-V 

16 

20 

36 

9437403920 

11 

TUE 

SIMALDA MD PPS 

SCHOOL 

21100406305 PRIMARY 

29KM 

|-V 

16 

24.6.25 

28 

44 

9658430823 

10 

BADAGAON HARIJANA PRIMARY 

SCHOOL 

21100406102 

PRIMARY 

24.5KM 

6 

12 

18 

6370433077 

9 

MADRASA 

I SLAMI 

C JENULO 

JAMDHARA 

URDU 

P 
SCH 

BALIA PRACTING SCH RATNAKAR 

N 
HIGH 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100406015 

PRIMARY 

23KM 

17 

7 

24 

8 

7978070615 

SCHOOL 

21100406501 

PRIMARY 

22KM 

18 

14 

32 

7008466602 

MON 

SCHOOL 

21100413102 

PRIMARY 

24KM 

|-V 

23 

19 

42 

23.6.25 

9937192690 

SCHOOL 

21100406801 

HIGH 

19KM 

|-X 

176 

184 

360 

83277549 12 

DAY 

22.6.25 

SUN 

SCHOOL 

RATNAKAR 

N 
HIGH 

SCH 

RATNAKAR 

N 
HIGH 

SCH 

ITIPUR 

21100406801 

HIGH 

19KM 

I-X 

176 

184 

360 

8327754912 

21.6.25 

6 

SAT 

SCHOOL 
AWC 

21100406801 

HIGH 

19KM 

-X 

176 

184 

360 

8327754912 

95 

20.6.25 

FRI 

21379040103 

24KM 

19 

16 

35 

8337957814 

19.6.25 

THU 

BIDYAPITHA 



99 

GULNAGAR 2 

AWC 

21379040510 

15.5KM 

34 

21 

55 

9583275407 

4.8.25 

MON 

98 

GULNAGAR 1 

AWC 

21379040509 

16KM 

27 

39 

66 

7377063611 

3.8.25 

|SUN 

2.8.25 

38 

SAT 

DUTIALA 

MODEL 

HIGH 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

CHC 

MEETING 

&CHC 

REFFERAL 

DAY 

HIGH 

21100412751 

27KM 

VIII-X 

62 

48 

110 

6370114765 

1.8.25 

FRI 

97 

KHIRABAD 

AWC 

21379040511 

17KM 

34 

36 

70 

9040382705 

31.7.25 

THU 

96 

SUJANAGAR 

AWC 

21379040512 

18KM 

23 

22 

45 

9090215057 

REFERRAL DAY 

30.7.25 

WED 

DADHIBAMANAJEW INST OFDEAFTH 

SCHOOL 

2110100651 

43 

22 

65 

8895472648 

NIMAI 

CH 

INST 

FOR 

MH 

SCHOOL 

21101000606 

36 

13 

49 

8895472648 

29.7.25 

TUE 

MUNICIPALITY BLIND SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101000605 

15 

13 

28 

8895472648 

C 

BALIA 

WOMENS 

HIGHER 

SEC 

SCHOOL 

SCHOOL 

21100406082 

GOVT HSS 

24KM 

XI-XI| 

203 

203 

9237076300 

28.7.25 

MON 

SUNDAY 

27.7.25 

|SUN 

DHH MEETING 

26.7.25 

|SAT 

AYEBA 

C 

|GOVT 

SCIENCE 

HIGHER 

SECONDARY 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100408587 

GOVT HSS 

41KM 

XI-XII 

111 

93 

204 

9348067224 

25.7.25 

FRI 

NAGAPUR SEBASRAM 

School 

21100411501 

UPS 

25KM 

43 

137 

180 

7894838988 

24.7.25 

THU 

REFERRAL DAY 

23.7.25 

WED 

37 

MARADPUR PO SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100412801 

PRIMARY 

20KM 

19 

16 

35 

9668085189 

36 

HALPUR P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100413002 

PRIMARY 

23KM 

25 

27 

52 

9178431843 

22.7.25 

TUE 

35 

KAJALA 

SCHOOL 

21101002103 

PRIMARY 

17KM 

-V 

26 

34 

60 

9090906399 

SHYAMSUNDARPUR NHS 

SCHOOL 

21100413004 

HIGH 

25KM 

I-X 

144 

136 

280 

7327020485 

21.7.25 

|MON 

20.7.25 

SUN 

34 

SHYAMSUNDARPUR NHS 

SCHOOL 

21100413004 

HIGH 

25KM 

|-X 

144 

136 

280 

7327020485 

19.7.25 

SAT 

LALBAHADUR HIGH SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402405 

HIGH 

27.5KM 

I-X 

238 

203 

441 

9938887672 

18.7.25 

FRI 

LALBAHADUR HIGH SCH 

SCH0OL 

21100402405 

HIGH 

27.5KM 

I-X 

238 

203 

441 

9938887672 

17.7.25 

THU 

REFERRAL DAY 

16.7.25 

WED 

33 

LALBAHADUR HIGH SCH 

SHREE 

SCHOOL 

21100402405 

HIGH 

27.5KM 

I-X 

238 

203 

9938887672 

32 

15.7.25 

TUE 

SCHOOL 

21100402501 

UGUP 

28KM 

-VII 

90 441 

44 

46 

9668253273 

14.7.25 

MON 

13.7.25 

SUN 

31 

SCHOOL 

PURUSOTAMPUR 

U 
GUP 

SCH 

KHANDIABANDHI P SCH 

DUTIALA UP SCH 

21100412901 

UGUP 

26KM 

I-VII 

83 

83 

166 

9938407195 

12.7.25 

30 

|SAT 

SCHOOL 

21100412751 

PRIMARY 

27KM 

-V 

14 

22 

9438012118 

29 

SCHOOL 

21100403001 

UGUP 

27KM 

I-VII 

FRI 

57 

74 

11.7.25 

131 

9437505224 

PRIMARY SCH 

JAGANATHA 

U GUP 

SCH 



52 

BM TOLE 

SCHOOL 

21100400701 

UP 

31KM 

VI-VII 

7 

4 

11 

7978759088 

51 

SMBP N HS 

SCHOOL 

21100400603 

HIGH 

FRI 

3OKM 

I-X 

133 

141 

274 

9937482331 

22.8.25 

50 

TALAPADA 

KADAMPADA 

P 
SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100407102 

PRIMARY 

34KM 

20 

11 

31 

889535 1248 

49 

KHAMARAPADAP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100400602 

PRIMARY 

28KM 

20 

14 

34 

8895351248 

KHASADI P SCH 

48 

SCHOOL 

21.8.25 

THU 

21100407103 

PRIMARY 

32KM 

27 

22 

7751850137 

49 

47 

SHYAMAGUDIAP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100401103 

PRIMARY 

29KM 

15 

12 

27 

9938246645 

REFERRAL DAY 

20.8.25 

WED 

112 

BADAHAT 

AWC 

213790402 12 

22KM 

35 

37 

72 

9827445471 

111 

BADAHAT -1 

AWC 

21379040204 

18KM 

19.8.25 

29 

15 

44 

9668233391 

TUE 

110 

BATAPUR 

AWC 

21379040213 

22KM 

40 

33 

73 

7381662240 

109 

BANIAMAL -2 

MON 

AWC 

21379040118 

18.5KM 

18.8.25 

14 

26 

40 

7787071782 

SUNDAY 

17.8.25 

SUN 

108 

BADAHAT-3 

AWC 

213790402 16 

18.5KM 

38 

38 

76 

7894252522 

107 

BANIAMALA -1 

AWC 

SAT 

21379040118 

18.5KM 

16.8.25 

24 

18 

42 

7787071782 

INDEPENDENCE DAY 

15.8.25 

FRI 

106 

BADAHAT-2 

AWC 

21379040203 

19KM 

48 

56 

102 

6370489529 

14.8.25 

THU 

REFFERALDAY 

13.8.25 

WED 

105 

BHRAMARDIAPATNA 

AWC 

21379040521 

17KM 

6 

15 

6372829109 

104 

KALAMATIA 

AWC 

21379040122 

28KM 

13 

12 

25 

9583744680 

103 

RAMNAGAR PATNA 

AWC 

21379040513 

13KM 

14 

18 

32 

6371150571 

12.8.25 

TUE 

102 

BALISAHI 

AWC 

21379040123 

25KM 

32 

40 

62 

9437731084 

46 

AJODHYANAGARP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100100401 

PRIMARY 

27KM 

34 

45 

79 

9438700109 

45 

KACHERIPADA -BP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402402 

UP 

31KM 

I-V 

19 

22 

41 

8895576099 

11.8.25 

MON 

44 

KACHERIPADA -A SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402402 

PRIMARY 

30KM 

|-V 

12 

22 

34 

8455078709 

10.8.25 

SUN 

RAKHI PURNIMA 

9.8.25 

SAT 

43 

TUNUPUR P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402402 

PRIMARY 

29.5KM 

|-V 

54 

59 

113 

9238691429 

42 

NAUDI P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100407105 

PRIMARY 

33KM 

14 

16 

30 

955669305 

FRI 

8.8.25 

101 

GIRIMATHA 

AWC 

21379040104 

25KM 

27 

24 

51 

9583884370 

100 

GHIGHIDIA 

AWC 

21379040107 

24.5KM 

43 

36 

79 

9668514463 

7.8.25 

THU 

REFFERALDAY 

6.8.25 

WED 

41 

BHARATPUR 

U P 
SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402402 

UP 

28KM 

VI-VII 

17 

17 

34 

6370949994 

40 

BHARATPUR GIRLS SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402201 

HIGH 

28KM 

VIlI-X 

75 

75 

891759841 

5.8.25 

TUE 

39 

BHARATPUR P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100402401 

PRIMARY 

28KM 

I-V 

37 

25 

62 

9437969100 



129 

ICHHAPUR 

AWC 

21379040601 

25KM 

44 

38 

82 

6370497871 

128 

MADHYAKHANDI 

AWC 

21379040602 

25KM 

14 

17 

31 

9776707718 

15.9.25 

MON 

149.25 

|SUN 

127 

SUNDARAPAL 

AWC 

21379040604 

25.5KM 

12 

16 

28 

7846858748 

126 

TALABARANGA 

AWC 

21379040606 

23KM 

35 

36 

71 

9938287775 

139.25 

SAT 

125 

TOWNBALARAM PUR 

AWC 

21379040608 

26KM 

21 

32 

53 

8249220330 

124 

MIRAPATNA 

AWC 

28 

31 

12.9 25 

FRI 

123 

AJODHYA NAGAR 

AWC 

21379040607 

24KM 

46 

36 

9937932141 

122 

MAHIPAL M BASTI 

AWC 

21379040223 

17KM 

18 

23 

41 

9437248305 

119.25 

THU 

REFFERRAL DAY 

10.9.25 

WED 

121 

KANIAJORA 

AWC 

21379040624 

22KM 

59 

55 

114 

8457894845 

99.25 

TUE 

120 

MAHIPAL -2 

AWC 

21379040221 

18KM 

15 

14 

33 

NA 

119 

MAHIPAL -1 

AWC 

21379040220 

18KM 

20 

11 

31 

9853024595 

8925 

MON 

118 

KAKAT1 

AWC 

213790402 15 

19.5KM 

28 

27 

55 

9777700296 

SUNDAY 

79.25 

SUN 

CHC MEETING/CHC REFERRAL 

69.25 

SAT 

MAHAMADIAYANT/GURUDIVAS 

59.25 

FRI 

117 

KAJALA 

AWC 

21379040222 

17KM 

51 

45 

96 

9437248305 

116 

KAKAT-2 

AWC 

21379040216 

17KM 

8 

16 

6372764619 

4.9.25 

THU 

REFFERRAL DAY 

3.9.25 

WED 

115 

IDGAMAHAL 

AWC 

21379040213 

19.5KM 

51 

52 

103 

9777304427 

2.9.25 

|TUE 

114 

BHRAMRDIA PATNA 

AWC 

21379040224 

17KM 

30 

27 

57 

6372829109 

113 

CHATARAPATNA 

AWC 

21379040217 

18KM 

20 

29 

49 

9658260939 

1.9.25 

MON 

31.8.25 

SUN 

DHH MEETING 

30.8.25 

SAT 

57 

BALIGOTHA UG UPS 

SCHOOL 

21100400102 

UGUP 

40KM 

VIII 

60 

39 

99 

8249310727 

FRI 

56 

MADHURKUL PS 

SCHOOL 

21100400401 

PRIMARY 

43KM 

9 

12 

21 

6371595883 

29.8.25 

55 

BAIPURP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100407401 

PRIMARY 

34KM 

|-V 

15 

18 

33 

9853387528 

NUAKHAI 

28.8.25 

THU 

GANESH PUJA 

27.8,25 

WED 

54 

ERA 

PURUSOTAMPUR 

IU 
GUPS 

SCHOOL 

21100412203 

UGUP 

34KM 

|-VIl 

74 

73 

147 

7978249972 

26.8.25 

TUE 

53 

TUNUPUR 

GOVT 

HIGH 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100401103 

HIGH 

29KM 

VII-X 

123 

98 

221 

9668742076 

25.8.24 

|MON 

SUNDAY 

24.8.24 

SUN 

SMBP N HS 

SCHOOL 

21100400603 

HIGH 

30KM 

-X 

133 

141 

274 

9937482331 

23.8.24 

SAT 



12.10.25 

SUN 

66 

PURUSOTAMPUR 

SCHOOL 

21100412251 

HIGH 

33KM 

VIlI-X 

112 

PANCHAYAT HIGH SCH 
STXAVIER HIGH SCH 

77 

189 

9937004083 

11.10.25 

SAT 

SCHOOL 

21101000573 

PRIVATE 

27KM 

L-X 

453 

333 

786 

9583284725 

10.10.25 

FRI 

STXAVIER HIGH SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101000573 

PRIVATE 

27KM 

L-X 

453 

333 

786 

9583284725 

9.10.25 

THU 

REFFERAL DAY 

8.10.25 

WED 

STXAVIER HIGH SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101000573 

PRIVATE 

27KM 

L-X 

453 

333 

786 

9583284725 

7.10.25 

TUE 

KÜMAR PURNIMA 

6.10.25 

MON 

5.10.25 

|SUN 

4.10.25 

STXAVIER HIGH SCH 

SAT 

SCHOOL 

CHC 

MEETING&CHC 

REFERRAL 

DAY 

27KM 

21101000573 

PRIVATE 

L-X 

453 

333 

786 

9583284725 

3.10.25 

FRI 

GANDHI JAYANTI 

2.10.25 

THU 

REFERRAL DAY 

1.10.25 

WED 

MAHASTÁMI 

30.9.25 

TUE 

65 

BANDHAPADAP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100407501 

PRIMARY 

32KM 

16 

19 

35 

9938474252 

64 

KANHEIPUR 

SANYASPUR 

U GUPSCH 

SCHOOL 

21100407601 

UGUP 

31KM 

-VIII 

19 

39 

58 

7854969676 

63 

KORUAUGUP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100412101 

UGUP 

31KM 

|-VIII 

81 

95 

176 

75041753 13 

29.9.25 

MON 

62 

BERHAMPUR UP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100412202 

UP 

32KM 

VI-VII 

13 

17 

30 

61 

BERHAMPUR P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100412201 

PRIMARY 

32KM 

16 

19 

35 

9178692879 8144564964 

28.9.25 

SUN 

DHH MEETING 

27.9.25 

SAT 

DEYPUR 

SCHOOL 

21100411102 

HIGH 

28KM 

-X 

149 

126 

275 

6371640966 

26.9.25 

SARASWATI HIGH SCH 

DEYPUR 

FRI 

60 

SCHOOL 

21100411102 

HIGH 

28KM 

I-X 

149 

126 

275 

6371640966 

25.9.25 

SARASVWATI HIGH SCH 

THU 

REFFERAL DAY 

24.9.25 

KANSAR SAHASPUR NHS 

SCHOOL 

21100408102 

HIGH 

30KM 

I-X 

183 

167 

350 

9861737116 

23.9,25 

TUE WED 

59 

KANSAR SAHASPUR NHS 

SCHOOL 

21100408102 

HIGH 

30KM 

I-X 

183 

167 

350 

9861737116 

22.9.25 

MON 

21.9.25 

SUN 

58 

GOVARI 

N 
HIGH 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100400105 

HIGH 

40KM 

I-X 

91 

101 

192 

8328939998 

20.9.25 

SAT 

134 

JHDASAHI 

AWC 

21379040605 

26KM 

44 

28 

72 

8144564976 

FRI 

133 

SARANGA 

AWC 

19.9.25 

21379040604 

25KM 

24 

25 

4 

7749859351 

132 

BADABARANAGA 

AWC 

21379040628 

26KM 

35 

47 

82 

8598072597 

131 

GOPA 

AWC 

THU 

21379040609 

27KM 

18.9.25 

30 

31 

61 

8144842282 

REFFERALDAY 

17.9.25 

WED 

GOUDAGOPA 

AWC 

130 

21379040614 

26KM 

84 

74 

154 

99380933 70 

16.9.25 

TUE 



149 

BALABHADRAPUR 

AWC 

21379040314 

20KM 

12 

18 

30 

9439701331 

148 

BANAHARA 

AWC 

21379040307 

24KM 

22 

18 

39 

6372749659 

3.11.25 

MON 

147 

POILO 

AWC 

21379040304 

27KM 

21 

15 

36 

9556477076 

SUNDAY 

2.11.25 

SUN 

CHC 

MEETING 

&CHC 

REFERRAL 

1.11.25 

SAT 

146 

MARADPUR -A 

AWC 

21379040319 

22KM 

33 

33 

66 

824962 1831 

145 

DUHURIA -2 

FRI 

AWC 

21379040315 

20KM 

56 

31.10.25 

48 

104 

7008502099 

NAGAPUR SEBASRAM 

School 

21100411501 

UPS 

REFFERAL DAY 

25KM 

|-VIII 

43 

137 

180 

7894838988 

30.10.25 29.10.25 

THU WED 

DADHIBAMANAJEW INST OFDEAFTH 

NIMAI 

CH 

INST 

FOR 

MH 

SCHOOL 

2110100651 

43 

22 

65 

8895472648 

SCHOOL 

21101O00606 

36 

13 

49 

8895472648 

28.10.25 

TUE 

MUNICIPALITY BLIND SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101000605 

15 

13 

28 

8895472648 

JAWAHAR NAVODAYA SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100412203 

GOVT 

32KM 

VI-XII 

298 

225 

523 

8763146855 

27.10.25 

MON 

26.10.25 

SUN 

25.10.25 

JAWAHAR NAVODAYA SCH 

SAT 

SCHOOL 

DHH MEETING 

GOVT 

21100412203 

32KM 

VI-XII 

298 

225 

523 

8763146855 

24.10.25 

FRI 

144 

JUIDASPUR 

AWC 

21379040331 

22KM 

33 

33 

66 

9777344344 

143 

JANTILO 

AWC 

21379040308 

22KM 

29 

26 

45 

9777390894 

23.10.25 

THU 

142 

BHGABATPUR -2 

AWC 

21379040302 

27KM 

76 

59 

135 

7854031322 

REFERRALDAY 

22.10.25 

WED 

DIWALI 

21.10.25 

TUE 

141 

BHGABATPUR -1 

AWC 

21379040301 

24KM 

73 

66 

139 

9853543993 

140 

SHYAMSUNDARPUR -B 

AWC 

21379040306 

28KM 

38 

45 

83 

9178204618 

20.10.25 

MON 

19.10.25 

SUN 

139 

BADAGAON -A 

AWC 

21379040309 

23KM 

28 

19 

47 

8917474716 

138 

DUHURIA -1 

AWC 

21379040316 

21KM 

52 

45 

106 

7853073895 

18.10.25 

SAT 

137 

JAMADHARA -1 

AWC 

21379040312 

21KM 

35 

31 

66 

7852938634 

136 

BADAGAON 

AWC 

21379040310 

24KM 

24 

23 

45 

9556604320 

17.10.25 

FRI 

135 

JAMADHARA -2 

AWC 

21379040313 

23KM 

70 

72 

142 

9348020265 

16.10.25 

THU 

15.10.25 

70 

WED 

NABAJYOTI UCHA BIDYAPITH 

SCHOOL 

HIGH 

REFFER¤L DAYe 

21100404584 

35KM 

VIlII-X 

70 

66 

136 

9238221776 

14.10.25 

TUE 

69 

SANYASPUR P PS 

SCHOOL 

21100412903 

PRIMARY 

32KM 

|-V 

20 

21 

41 

9937004083 

68 

NARANPUR P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100400106 

PRIMARY 

42KM 

|-V 

33 

26 

59 

9668670875 

MALUA PPS 

13.10.25 

67 

MON 

SCHOOL 

21100400102 

PRIMARY 

32KM 

21 

26 

47 

9861282751 



82 

ITIPURUGUP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100401501 

UGUP 

30KM 

-VI 

119 

122 

241 

8895452217 

REFFERALDAY 

26.11.25 

|WED 

81 

CHANDANPURPUGUP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100407701 

UGUP 

31KM 

-VII 

52 

85 

147 

8917356807 

25.11.25 

TUE 

80 

GOGUAUP SCH 

SCHOOL 

2110040003 

UP 

33KM 

|-VII 

69 

71 

140 

7873667711 

24.11.25 

MON 

23.11.25 

SUN 

22.11.25 

79 

SAT 

TALABARANGAUGUPS 

SCHOOL 

DHH MEETING 
UGUP 

21101000301 

22KM 

I-VIII 

45 

38 

83 

9438682381 

SUKAMUNI BRAHAMACHARI 

21.11.25 

78 

FRI 

SCHOOL 

21100404502 

UP 

31.5KM 

VI|-VIlI 

29 

40 

69 

9437215528 

77 

KADALIBADI P S 

SCHOOL 

21100411201 

PRIMARY 

24KM 

-V 

42 

25 

77 

9861592237 

AYEBAUGUP SCH 

20.11.25 

76 

THU 

SCHOOL 

21100400101 

UGUP 

33KM 

|-VII 

51 

66 

117 

7873261736 

REFFERALDAY 

19.11.25 

WED 

75 

KALAMATIA P S 

SCHOOL 

21100401502 

PRIMARY 

34KM 

11 

13 

24 

9861587833 

18.11.25 

TUE 

74 

FORADPUGUP SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100407901 

UGUP 

33KM 

|-VIII 

35 

37 

72 

9776678553 

73 

JAGULAI PATNA PS 

SCHOOL 

21100407301 

MON 

PRIMARY 

26KM 

21 

31 

52 

7008207657 

17..11.25 
16.11.25 

SUN 

72 

ENDERUGUP SC 

SCHOOL 

21100407801 

UGUP 

37KM 

-VIII 

72 

88 

160 

9853483911 

15.11.25 

|SAT 

14.11.25 

71 

FRI 

BISRSWOTI UGUPSCH 

SCHOOL 

CHILDRENS DÂY 

UGUP 

21100410901 

26KM 

-VII 

81 

103 

184 

8093426907 

13.11.25 

THU 

PRATHAMA ASTAMI 

12.11.25 

|WED 

161 

SHYAMSUNDARPUR -A 

AWC 

21379040317 

25KM 

39 

49 

88 

9437742112 

160 

NANKAR 

AWC 

21379040320 

24KM 

26 

26 

52 

6372749659 

11.11.25 

TUE 

159 

GJ PATNA 

AWC 

21379040822 

27KM 

22 

30 

52 

8917416945 

158 

MG PATNA 

AWC 

21379040407 

30KM 

51 

55 

106 

9777344300 

10.11.25 

|MON 

9.11.2S 

SUN 

157 

NARILO -1 

AWC 

21379040402 

30KM 

33 

27 

60 

7735688439 

156 

TARAPUR 

AWC 

21379040405 

28KM 

30 

29 

59 

8144948979 

8.11.25 

SAT 

155 

SAHARAPUR 

AWC 

21379040410 

30KM 

14 

9 

23 

7978228831 

154 

MARADPUR 

AWC 

21379040318 

20KM 

38 

38 

76 

9583185195 

153 

PADALO 

AWC 

21379040406 

27KM 

28 

28 

56 

8328942660 

7.11.25 

FRI 

152 

SINGIRI 

AWC 

21379040305 

25KM 

16 

14 

30 

8328942660 

151 

SIMALDA 

AWC 

21379040303 

29KM 

21 

17 

38 

9556477076 

6.11.25 

THU 

150 

ANTALO 

AWC 

21379040409 

30KM 

34 

27 

61 

9178529769 

RAHASHA PURNIMA 
BADAOSHA 

5.11.25 

WED 

4.11.25 

TUE 



166 

NARILO-2 

AWC 

29KM 

27 

34 

61 

165 

CHAKRODA 

AWC 

21379040401 

29KM 

13 

18 

31 

9078797002 

19.12.25 

FRI 

164 

KANTIA 

AWC 

21379040505 

31KM 

30 

29 

59 

8280415594 

GOVT 

GIRL 

HIGH 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101001152 

HIGH 

17KM 

VI-X 

467 

467 

9658610481 

18.12.25 

THU 

REFFERALDAY 

17.12.25 

WED 

GOVT 

GIRL 

HIGH 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101001152 

HIGH 

17KM 

VI-X 

467 

467 

9658610481 

16.12.25 

TUE 

100 

GOVT 

GIRL 

HIGH 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101001152 

HIGH 

17KM 

VI-X 

467 

467 

9658610481 

15.12.25 

MON 

SUNDA 

14.12.25 

SUN 

99 

MUNICIPALTY HIGH SCHOOL 

SCHOOL 

21101002003 

HIGH 

18KM 

VIlII-X 

65 

71 

136 

8328940732 

13.12.25 

|SAT 

98 

KAKAT 

MANGALA 

UP 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101001702 

UP 

17KM 

|-VII 

36 

40 

76 

9178303299 

FRESERUPS 

SCHOOL 

21101001901 

UP 

16KM 

-VII 

46 

159 

205 

9777826522 

12.12.25 

FRI 

97 

MD 

GOUSIA 

HABIBUL 

QURAN 

SCHOOL 

21101001901 

PRIMARY 

17KM 

18 

18 

36 

9238221786 

96 

FRESER UPS 

SCHOOL 

21101001901 

UP 

16KM 

-VIlI 

46 

159 

205 

9777826522 

11.12.25 

THU 

REFFERALDAY 

10.12.25 

WED 

95 

COLLEGE 

SQUARE 

U 
PS 

SCHOOL 

21101002 102 

UGUP 

15KM 

|-VIll 

49 

49 

98 

9438682452 

9.12.25 

TUE 

94 

MD FAIJUL 

SCHOOL 

2110100275 

PRIMARY 

19KM 

|-V 

29 

23 

52 

9178707101 

93 

JAIPURA PS 

SCHOOL 

21101001273 

PRIMARY 

17KM 

-V 

32 

30 

62 

9777117901 

92 

HARIJAANA P SC 

SCHOOL 

21101001304 

PRIMARY 

20KM 

21 

20 

41 

7008456402 

8.12.25 

MON 

ICHAPUR 

NODAL 

HIGH 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101000103 

HIGH 

26KM 

VI-X 

217 

195 

412 

9690230552 

7.12.25 

SUN 

6.12.25 

91 

SAT 

ICHAPUR 

NODAL 

HIGH 

SCH 

21101000103 

CHCMEEING & CHCREFERRALDAY3 

SCHOOL 

HIGH 

26KM 

VI-X 

217 

195 

412 

9690230552 

5.12.25 

FRI 

MANAOSHA 

4.12.25 

THU 

REFFERALDAY 

3.12.25 

WED 

163 

BAGADA 

AWC 

21379041006 

30KM 

32 

35 

67 

7894829791 

2.12.25 

TUE 

162 

DUTIALA -A 

AWC 

21379040324 

28KM 

19 

23 

42 

9937634927 

89 

SUBHDRA GIRL SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100401571 

HIGH 

24KM 

VIlII-X 

43 

86 

7879580995 

88 

GHIGHIDIA P S 

SCHOOL 

21100401401 

PRIMARY 

31KM 

14 

17 

31 

6370753483 

1.12.25 

MON 

87 

DOBANDHA P SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100404501 

PRIMARY 

32KM 

26 

29 

55 

9777303095 

30.11.25 

|SUN 

86 

VERSINGH P PS 

SCHOOL 

21100405001 

PRIMARY 

31.5KM 

65 

68 

133 

81100405001 

29.11.25 

|SAT 

85 

GANGAPADA 

SCHOOL 

21100404601 

PRIMARY 

31KM 

|-V 

25 

19 

44 

9937422735 

28.11.25 

FRI 

PANCHAYAT HS GOGUA 

SCHOO 

21100404702 

HIGH 

84 

33KM 

VIII-X 

87 

35 

122 

9937346147 

POIPATA PS 

SCHOOL 

21100404801 

PRIMARY 

38KM 

-V 

19 

83 

14 

33 

9776576202 

27.11.25 

THU 



186 

KHASADI 

AWC 

21379041002 

32KM 

36 

36 

72 

185 

9348575868 

SOVANPUR 

AWC 

21379041011 

28KM 

24 

25 

49 

9337173779 

8.1.26 

THU 

REFFERALDAY 

7.1.26 

WED 

184 

KACHE RIPADA -A 

AWC 

21379041014 

31KM 

26 

40 

66 

9556024576 

183 

SURYAPUR 

AWC 

21379041011 

27KM 

28 

22 

50 

9178297676 

6.1.26 

TUE 

182 

BHUINPUR 

AWC 

21379041012 

26KM 

15 

12 

27 

7381153208 

181 

KACHERIPADA 

AWC 

21379041013 

30KM 

21 

27 

48 

6371572299 

5.1.26 

MON 

180 

TUNUPUR 

AWC 

21379041010 

27KM 

24 

34 

58 

9776003426 

SUNDAY 

4.1.26 

SUN 

CHC 

MEETING 

RCHC 

REFERRALDAY 

3.1.26 

SAT 

NAGAPUR SE BASRAM 

SCHOOL 

21100411501 

UGUP 

25KM 

I-VI 

43 

137 

180 

7894838988 

2.1.26 

FRI 

DADHIBAMANAJEW INST OFDEAFTH 

SCHOOL 

2110100651 

43 

22 

65 

8895472648 

NIMAt 

CH 

INST 

FOR 

MH 

SCHOOL 

21101000606 

36 

13 

49 

8895472648 

1.1.26 

THU 

MUNICIPALITY BUND SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101000605 

15 

13 

28 

8895472648 

REFFERALDAY SAMBADASAMI 

31.12.25 

WED 

30.12.25 

TUE 

179 

BALIRA 

AWC 

21379041008 

32.5KM 

33 

33 

66 

9937192465 

178 

BAGADA A 

AWC 

21379041007 

31KM 

28 

30 

58 

7077972728 

29.12.25 

MON 

28.12.25 

SUN 

DHH 

27.12.25 

SAT 

177 

BAULAPATNA 

AWC 

21379040326 

25.SKM 

53 

47 

100 

7749831512 

176 

JENAPATNA 

AWC 

21379040327 

26KM 

14 

24 

38 

9556596228 

26.12.25 

FRI 

BADADINA 

25.12.25 

THU 

REFFERALDAY 

24.12.25 

WED 

175 

DUTIALÀ 

AWC 

21379040323 

27KM 

38 

30 

68 

7608886661 

174 

PURUS0TAMPUR 
BHARATPUR 

AWC 

21379040321 

26KM 

25 

27 

52 

9937747788 

23.12.25 

173 

TUE 

AWC 

21379040411 

28KM 

18 

26 

44 

9078021408 

172 

PURUS0TAMPUR A 

AWC 

21379040322 

27KM 

33 

33 

66 

8144117028 

171 

MEHENDIPUR 

AWC 

21379040412 

27.5KM 

18 

24 

42 

9938500949 

22.12.25 

MON 

170 

PARACHAKA 

AWC 

21379040414 

27KM 

32 

46 

78 

9178326812 

21.12.25 

SUN 

169 

IAGANATHAPUR 

AWC 

21379040415 

28KM 

18 

25 

43 

7873615878 

168 

HARIDADANDA 

AWO 

21379040413 

26.5KM 

14 

14 

28 

9861662446 

20.12.25 

SAT 

167 

KHANDIA 

AWC 

21379040325 

27KM 

23 

28 

51 

977775359 

MEETING 

BANDHI 



REPUBLIC DAY 

26.1.26 

MON 

25.1.26 

SUN 

214 

KORUA 

AWC 

21379041112 

31KM 

39 

26 

61 

8337957980 

213 

MALUA 

AWC 

21379041113 

32KM 

13 

21 

34 

6371115009 

24.1.26 

SAT 

212 

KORUA -A 

AWC 

21379041124 

31.5KM 

14 

7 

21 

6371115009 

NETAJI JAYANTI 

23.1.26 

|FRI 

211 

KANIPADA 

AWC 

21379041123 

35KM 

2 

6 

210 

8480760110 

KEUTAGARA 

AWC 

21379041105 

42KM 

22 

20 

42 

209 

8658265411 

BARAHAMPUR 

AWC 

21379041106 

33KM 

20 

THU 

22.1.26 

24 

44 

8763272009 

208 

BALIGOTHA A 

AWC 

21379041102 

38KM 

13 

10 

23 

REFFERALDAY 

7684940338 

21.1.26 

207 

WED 

BALIGOTHA 

AWC 

21379041102 

38.5KM 

15 

24 

206 

9937906812 

SANYASPUR 

AWC 

21379041108 

31KM 

28 

20 

48 

8895472077 

20.1.26 

205 

TUE 

KANHEIPUR 

AWC 

21379041109 

34KM 

19 

24 

43 

204 

9853372549 

GANDAKHIA 

AWC 

21379041104 

38KM 

28 

25 

53 

203 

9178696302 

NARANPUR 

AWC 

21379041103 

42KM 

27 

39 

66 

9861051879 

19.1.26 

MON 

aazaaea 

18.1.26 

202 

SUN 

AYEBA 

AWC 

21379041101 

33KM 

38 

37 

75 

201 

9968495090 

HALDIDHIA 

AWC 

21379041116 

27KM 

18 

20 

38 

7873976675 

17.1.26 

200 

SAT 

NAGAPUR 

AWC 

21379041017 

25.5KM 

35 

32 

67 

199 

8908316170 

OSTAPUR 

AWC 

21379041015 

26KM 

23 

18 

41 

9776628069 

16.1.26 

198 

FRI 

SARANGA 

AWC 

21379041016 

23.5KM 

20 

21 

41 

197 

9777118869 

DEYPUR 

AWC 

21379041019 

24KM 

37 

34 

71 

9658789702 

15.1.26 

THU 

MAKAR SANKRANTI 

14.1.26 

WED 

196 

BIRSWOTI -2 

AWC 

21379041021 

27KM 

42 

22 

64 

7852986928 

195 

KADALIBADI 

AWC 

21379041018 

24KM 

35 

38 

73 

7205161765 

13.1.26 

TUE 

194 

MALPUR 

AWC 

21379041023 

26KM 

7 

16 

8895601004 

193 

KOSALPUR 

AWC 

21379041022 

28KM 

2 

7 

12.1.26 

MON 

192 

BIRSWOTI -1 

AWC 

21379041020 

26KM 

41 

40 

81 

8112043894 

11.1.26 

SUN 

191 

JAGULAIPADA 

AWC 

21379041005 

25KM 

15 

18 

33 

8093614050 

190 

NAGAPATANA 

AWC 

21379041024 

27KM 

10 

12 

22 

9776285831 

10.1.26 

SAT 

189 

CHAGHARIA 

AWC 

21379041004 

27KM 

24 

26 

50 

9439738833 

188 

TUBIHUDA 

AWC 

21379041003 

34KM 

18 

22 

40 

7853034933 

9.1.26 

|FRI 

i87 

KALAPADA 

AWC 

21379041001 

30KM 

48 

51 

96 

9776201648 



|237 

BALISAHI 

AWC 

21379040123 

25KM 

32 

40 

62 

9437731084 

15.2.26 

SUN 

236 

GULNAGAR 2 

AWC 

21379040510 

15.5KM 

34 

21 

55 

9583275407 

14.2.26 

235 

SAT 

GULNAGAR 1 

AWC 

21379040509 

16KM 

27 

39 

7377063611 

66 

234 

KHIRABAD 

AWC 

21379040511 

17KM 

34 

36 

70 

233 

9040382705 

SUJANAGAR 

AWC 

21379040512 

13.2.26 

FRI 

18KM 

23 

22 

45 

232 

9090215057 

KALAMATIA 

AWC 

21379040122 

28KM 

10 

7 

231 

17 

GIRIMATHA 

AWC 

21379040104 

25KM 

27 

24 

51 

9583744680 9583884370 

12.2.26 

230 

THU 

GHIGHIDIA 

AWC 

21379040107 

24.5KM 

43 

36 

79 

REFFERLDAY 

9668514463 

11.2.26 

229 

WED 

ITIPUR 

AWC 

21379040103 

24KM 

19 

16 

35 

228 

8337957814 

TARANDO 

8|||8|8] 

AWC 

21379040109 

24KM 

TUE 

66 

98 

10.2.26 

9439112668 

227 

BANDHAPADA 

AWC 

21379041126 

33KM 

12 

18 

30 

226 

6370074722 

CHANDANPUR 

AWC 

21379041119 

31KM 

17 

13 

30 

9556692911 

225 

BADHIA 

AWC 

21379040125 

38KM 

10 

6 

6371440618 

9.2.26 

MON 

224 

BAIPUR 

AWC 

21379041118 

34KM 

19 

16 

35 

9556128403 

8.2.26 

|SUN 

GAC MEETING &CHCREPERRA 

7.2.26 

SAT 

223 

SAHASPUR 

AWC 

21379041115 

3OKM 

38 

21 

59 

9583283983 

222 

NILIKANA 

AWC 

21379040105 

32KM 

23 

27 

50 

9777116233 

6.2.26 

FRI 

221 

FORAD 

AWC 

21379041121 

33KM 

17 

13 

35 

8658441005 

220 

ENDAR 

AWC 

21379041120 

36KM 

48 

47 

95 

8599837740 

5.2.26 

THU 

REFFERALDAY 

4.2.26 

WED 

219 

ERA 

AWC 

21379041110 

32KM 

16 

16 

32 

9937666340 

218 

KANKADIA 

AWC 

21379041117 

31KM 

10 

23 

33 

9692302054 

3.2.26 

TUE 

217 

KANSAR 

AWC 

21379041107 

3OKM 

21 

29 

50 

9776112896 

216 

PURUSOTAMPUR 

AWC 

21379041107 

33KM 

21 

27 

48 

9937577028 

215 

ERA-A 

AWC 

21379041111 

31KM 

39 

25 

64 

9348339107 

2.2.26 

MON 

1.2.26 

|SUN 

DHH MEETING 

31.1.26 

SAT 

KENDRAPARA HIGH SCH KENDRAPARA HIGH SCH 

SCHOOL 

21101001275 

HIGH 

16KM 

VI-X 

325 

137 

462 

9938610627 

30.1.26 

|FRI 

SCHOOL 

21101001275 

HIGH 

16KM 

VI-X 

325 

137 

462 

9938610627 

29.1.26 

THU 

28.1.26 

101 

|WED 

KENDRAPARA HIGH SCH 

SCHOOL 

REFFERALDAY 
HIGH 

21101001275 

16KM 

VI-X 

325 

137 

462 

9938610627 

27.1.26 

TUE 



259 

KANIAJORA 

AWC 

21379040624 

22KM 

59 

55 

114 

8457894845 

13.3.26 

FRI 

258 

TOWNBALARAM PUR 

AWC 

21379040608 

26KM 

21 

32 

53 

8249220330 

12.3.26 

THU 

257 

MIRAPATNA 

AWC 

28 

31 

59 

REFFERALDAY 

11.3.26 

WED 

256 

AJODHYA NAGAR 

AWC 

21379040607 

24KM 

46 

36 

82 

9937932141 

255 

TUE 

MAHIPAL M BASTI 

10.3.26 

AWC 

21379040223 

17KM 

18 

23 

41 

9437248305 

254 

MAHIPAL -2 

AWC 

21379040221 

18KM 

15 

14 

29 

NA 

253 

MAHIPAL -1 

AWC 

21379040220 

18KM 

20 

11 

31 

9853024595 

9.3.26 

MON 

252 

KAKAT 1 

AWC 

21379040215 

19.5KM 

28 

27 

55 

9777700296 

8.3.26 

SUN 

CHC 

MEETING 

& 
CHCREFERRAL 

DAY 

7.3.26 

SAT 

251 

KAJALA 

AWC 

21379040222 

17KM 

51 

45 

96 

9437248305 

6.3.26 

FRI 

250 

KAKAT -2 

AWC 

21379040216 

17KM 

16 

6372764619 

5.3.26 

THU 

HOLI 

DOLA PURNIMA 

4.3.26 

WED 

3.3.26 

TUE 

249 

IDGAMAHAL 

AWC 

21379040213 

19.5KM 

51 

52 

103 

9777304427 

2.3.26 

MON 

1.3.26 

|SUN 

DHH MEE TING 

28.2.26 

|SAT 

INDUPUR HIGH SCH 

SCHOOL 

2110100275 

HIGH 

1KM 

V-X 

241 

191 

462 

9178707101 

27.2.26 

FRI 

INDUPUR HIGH SCH 

SCHOOL 

2110100275 

HIGH 

1KM 

VI-X 

241 

191 

462 

9178707101 

26.2.26 

THU 

REFFERÁLDAY 

25.2.26 

WED 

102 

INDUPUR HIGH SCH 

SCHOOL 

2110100275 

HIGH 

1KM 

VI-X 

241 

191 

462 

9178707101 

24.2.26 

TUE 

248 

BHRAMRDIA PATNA 

AWC 

21379040224 

17KM 

30 

27 

57 

6372829109 

247 

CHATARAPATNA 

AWC 

21379040217 

18KM 

20 

29 

49 

MON 

9658260939 

23.2.26 
22.2.26 

|SUN 

246 

BATAPUR 

AWC 

21379040213 

22KM 

33 

73 

7381662240 

245 

BANIAMAL -2 

AWC 

21379040118 

18.5KM 

14 

26 

40 

7787071782 

21.2.26 

SAT 

244 

BADAHAT -3 

AWC 

21379040216 

18.5KM 

38 

38 

76 

7894252522 

243 

BANIAMALA -1 

AWC 

21379040118 

18.5KM 

24 

18 

42 

7787071782 

20.2.26 

FRI 

242 

BADAHAT 

AWC 

21379040212 

22KM 

35 

37 

72 

9827445471 

241 

BADAHAT -1 

AWC 

21379040204 

18KM 

29 

15 

44 

9668233391 

19.2.26 

THU 

REEFERALDAY 

18.2.26 

WED 

240 239 

BADAHAT-2 

AWC 

21379040203 

19KM 

48 

56 

104 

6370489529 

17.2.26 

TUE 

BHRAMARDIAPATNA 

AWC 

21379040521 

17KM 

6 

9 

15 

6372829 109 

238 

RAMNAGAR PATNA 

AWC 

21379040513 

13KM 

14 

18 

32 

6371150571 

16.2.26 

MON 



RBSK, CHC Indupur 
Kendrapara 

Medical Officer, MHTH 

Dst-Kendrapara H.C INDUFUR Medica Ofleda lfe! 

Kendrapara 

Child 
Dev. 

Project 

Officer 

rk3ndraparE 
Bock E�ucaion Oca 

s Tmpathy 

MICROPLAN 

DATE 

AND 

DAY 

MAY 

BE 
CHANGED 

AS 

PER 

OFFICE 

ORDER, 

GOVT 

ORDER 

AND 

NATURAL 

CALAMITY 

AND 

ANY 

IMERGENCY 

TOTAL-112 JNV-1 HIGHER 

TOTAL |FEMALE =3698/2=1849 MALE = 3846/2=1923 

3772 

TOTAL AWC+SCHOOL=7578+11683=19261 

PRIVET SCHOOL -1 TOTAL SCHOOL 

TOTAL = 

TOTAL = 

7578 

3806 

FEMALE= 3872/2=1936 MALE = 3740/2=1870 

3-6YR 

TO BE SCEEN 

TOTAL = 26839 

0-3 YR 

TOTAL 

AWC 

STUDENTS= 

7578X2=15156 

TOTAL = 11683 TOTAL MALE = TOTAL 

FEMALE 

= 
6014 

TOTAL 

108 

SCHOOLS 

STUDENT= 

11683 

5669 

SCHOOL AWC = 

11683 

TOTAL AWW-134+134=268 

15156 

TOTAL STUDENTS OF 

108| 

BHAGABATPUR 

PATKURA 

UGUP 

SCH 

SCHOOL 

21100413 104 

UGUP 

25KM 

|-VI 

56 

48 

104 

8763 192409 

31.3.26 

TUE 

107 

GANJAKUL 

PROJECT 

PP 

SCH 

MADRASA ISLAMIC ARABIA 

SCHOOL 

21100412902 

PRIMARY 

27KM 

|-V 

15 

14 

29 

106 

7735006698 

SCHOOL 

21101001404 

UGUP 

22KM 

I-X 

135 

92 

227 

8093697121 

30.3.26 

MON 

29.3.26 

SUN 

28.3.26 

5UNDAY 
DHH MEETING 

UGUP 

RAMNABAMI 

SAT 

27.3.26 

105 

FRI 

MADRASA ISLAMIC ARABIA 

SCHOOL 

21101001404 

22KM 

-X 

135 

92 

227 

8093697121 

26.3.26 

THU 

REFFERRAL DAY 

25.3.26 

WED 

104 

ICHAPUR PRIMARY SCHOOL 

SCHOOL 

21100100101 

PRIMARY 

22KM 

42 

49 

91 

9439505980 

103 

DILARPUR URDU PS 

SCHOOL 

21101001403 

PRIMARY 

19KM 

37 

50 

87 

9178707101 

24.3.26 

TUE 

268 

GOUDAGOPA 

AWC 

21379040614 

26KM 

84 

74 

158 

9938093370 

23.3.26 

MON 

22.3.26 

SUN 

IDULFITER 

21.3.26 

SAT 

267 

BADABARANAGA 

AWC 

21379040628 

26KM 

35 

47 

82 

8598072597 

20.3.26 

FRI 

266 

GOPA 

AWC 

21379040609 

27KM 

30 

31 

61 

8144842282 

19.3.26 

THU 

REFFERALDAY 

18.3.26 

WED 

265 

ICHHAPUR 

AWC 

21379040601 

25KM 

44 

38 

82 

6370497871 

264 

MADHYAKHANDI 

AWC 

21379040602 

25KM 

14 

17 

31 

9776707718 

TUE 

17.3.26 

263 

JHDASAHI 

AWC 

21379040605 

26KM 

44 

28 

72 

8144564976 

262 

AWC 

SARANGA 

21379040604 

25KM 

27 

33 

60 

7749859351 

16.3.26 

MON 

SUNDAY 

15.3.26 

SUN 

261 

SUNDARAPAL 

AWC 

21379040604 

25.5KM 

12 

16 

28 

7846858748 

260 

TALABARANGA 

SAT 

AWC 

21379040606 

23KM 

35 

14.3.26 

82 

47 

9938287775 

SECONDARY 

SCHOOL 

-
2 

108+4=112 
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